2015 03256

\

Mortgagors’ Names and Addresses

Address
George S KucI';a and Ncllary_ fBeth Kucka PEOPLES BANK SB PEOPLES BANK SB
Husband aIl‘)I'WI ¢ 9204 Columbia Avenue 9204 Columbia Avenue
811Roya![Du 6l;1L1ane Munster, Indiana Munster, Indiana
Dyer, IN 4 46321 46321
(“Mortgagor” whether one or more) ("Mortgagee”)

Mortgagee’s Name and

After Recording Return to:

FOURTH MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain Commercial Promissory Note, dated June 25, 2007, executed

by Fairmeadows
Bank SB (“Lend
such Original N¢

LLLLL \ A SAdl XAV V'
Ll@@ mﬂnm,sx

order of Peoples
iginal Note™), as
lated January 27,

2011, executed
amount of $1,66

replaced by that <

Fairmeadows a1
$1,679,435.64 (t
replaced by thal
principal amount
Note is being re;
original principal
Fairmeadows ur
Mortgage, Secur
dated July 17, 2(

Mortgagor, and de!
No. 2009 050537

Mortgagor and
amended and mo

Now, therefore,
hereby acknowled

» mrmmmm
Tﬂi@ ﬂawﬂ@fﬁamﬂetg P ‘*‘}i}fh y

tain C iSSO
payable to IJe order etl:l’? T orlgmal p1

“Second Modification Nnte”), as such Second Modific:
ertain CeommMerGial. Promissory Dote, \dated Junc 24882
£$1,742,000.00 (the “Third Modification Note™), as such
ced by certain Commercial Promissory | aied N
nount of $2.000,000.00 (the “Fourth Modification Note™).
it the Fourth) Modification \Note'is securcd by that ¢
Agreeincat, Collateral Assignmiciit of Rents and Leases,
ka,and Mary Beth Kucka Hu
fochs % recorded on July 27
he Office of thg; ecorder ofdiake County, Ind
ws have requested, and 'eEder has agreed,
ong other El;u as, 10 securegthe Fourth Mod

}valuable c%ﬁ@?‘ﬁtlon the rece

/.

agedto Lender, as

PUBLY e Gpt Pailvlile dli Ldila vy

yriginal principal
.cation Note was

2013, executed by

iipal amount of
n Note is being
} in the original
iird Modification
7 11, 2015 in the
he obligations of
tain Real Estate
id Fixture Filing,
and and Wife, as

2009 as Document

he “Mortgage”).
he Mortgage be
| Note.

\

ency of which is
erein, George S.

Kucka and Mary Beth Kucka as Mortgagors, do hereby agree that the Mortgage is hereby
amended as follows:

1. Modification of Indebtedness Secured. Paragraph 1.1 of Section 1 of the Mortgage is ( YZ
here by amended and modified in its entirety to read as follows: 0 O O v

: _ talo0
S m-<
H- U4l S0 8% 3@



“1.1 X Payment of a Guaranty dated July 17, 2009 securing a term loan note executed
by Borrower in favor of Mortgagee and dated the 25" day of June, 2007, in the original
principal amount of $1,350,000.00 (the “Original Note”), as replaced by a term loan note,
dated January 27, 2011, in the principal amount of $1,661,500.00 (the “First Modification
Note™), as replaced by a term loan note, dated March 28, 2013, in the principal amount of
$1,679,435.64 (the “Second Modification Note”), as replaced by a term loan note, dated
June 25, 2014, in the principal amount of $1,742,000.00 (the “Third Modification Note”),
as replaced by a term loan note dated May 11, 2015, in the principal amount of
$2,000,000.00 (the “Fourth Modification Note™) with interest thereon as provided in the
Fourth Modification Note, and with any unpaid balance of principal and interest being
due and payable on or before May 11, 2020, as such Fourth Modification Note may be
further amended, modified, renewed, refinanced, or replaced from time to time after the
date hereof. The Fourth Modification Note was given in substitution for and not in
discharge of the indebtedness evidenced by the Third Modification Note, Second
Modification Note, First Modification Note and Original Note.

2. Miscellaneous. The Mortgagors further agree as follows:

2.01. Con;fo];wnr] tarma 11{\1- ntharurnce dafinad in f‘n—:n T Avieth Rﬁndn'lge Modiﬁcation

A Luc bcuuc icailiilg ascribea in the Mortgagé.
A !ﬁ 1 rce and effect to

! WWF“@F‘FT@I&AL'

2.02. Thie Foffihy Mofieage ivedificationldse gmguie sitatl wf2ll respects be governed
by 4 ,constr“fbimaﬁigéd@&edﬂ%,ﬂlq Pa‘@f.!State of Indiana. ‘

2.03. This Fourth"Mortgage Modification A ereement shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit oisthe respeeiivesheirs, suceessors and assigus of the Mortgagors.

EXECUTED in|Lake County, Tndiana, and effective this 1 1th d dy, 2(

MORTGAGORS:

i
ivacxy DOl Asulna 7



CONSENT OF MORTGAGEE
Peoples Bank SB, as Mortgagee under the above-referenced Mortgage, hereby consents
to the modification thereto as set forth in the foregoing Fourth Mortgage Modification
Agreement.

EXECUTED and delivered in Lake County, Indiana, this 11th day of May, 2015.

MORTGAGEE:
PEOPLES BANK SB

7 / %
By: rfpii}f\ L~ )J@

Name: Brian E. Rusin
Title: VP, Business Banking Manager

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before m
Brian E. Rusin,
foregoing Consent
- SB.

nally appeared
ution of the
of Peoples Bank

County, Indiana

AT DidA
¢ of Notary Public

This instrument was prepared by:
Peoples Bank SB
9204 Columbia Avenue
Munster, IN 46321



STATE OF INDIANA )
COUNTY OF LAKE )
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared

George S. Kucka, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Third Mortgage
Modlﬁcatlon Agreement.

: WITNESS my hand and Notarial seal this 12 day of May, 2015.

:0% 4r~

Notary Public
1 A'?M&‘%@rﬁ;mssmn Expires: A resident of F orfe County, Indiana
L//v' - V’Z\ /’3, ~ / D J g"( :J

Zlic

Documentis’
NOT OFFICIAL!

STATE OF INDIANA 'Fhis)Document is the property of

thé¥.ake County Recorder!
COUNTY OF LAKE )

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Before me, a Notasy Public in and for the above County and Stai€, personally appeared
Mary Beth Kucka, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Third Mortgage
Modification Agreemen

WITNESS my hand and Notarial seab@HiS#£7,

My Commission nty, Indiana

§e707%m ber 1015 / W/%W(/ oot

Pfinted Name of Notary Pubhc »




